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By this application, the applicant challenges the order dated 24.6.85 
by which his increment has been t4thheld for one year by way of penalty. The 
applicant is an U.D.C. working with Respondent Nos. 3&4. A summary enquiry was 
held into an alleged misconduct as a result of which the aforesaid penalty was 
imposed on him. ,;n appeal against this penalty was filed but was dismissed. 

We have heard Shri C.S.Thakore on the question whether this application 
should be admitted or not. It appears that the applicant made a representation 
dated 26th October,1984 to the Controller of Procurement. In that representation, 
he had alleged certain melprectjces in local purchases being made by FIT where 
he was working and requested that an enquiry be made into the matter and that he 
should be transferred from FIT to another section after completion of the enquiry. 
In due course, an Enquiry Officer was appointed. The allegation against the appli- 
cant was that he did not cooperate in the enquiry and did not producerelevant data 
about the malpractjcss alleged by him. It was held that the making of such alleg 
tions and the failure thereafter to cooperate in the enquiry to substantiate the 
allegations was a misconduct and consequently after hearing the applicant, the 
punishment was inflicted as mentioned above* 

i'lr.Thakore submitted that the applicant was not all, informed about the 
enquiry by the Enuuiry Officer. However, in the reply to the show cause notice 
issued to him before infliction of the pealty, the applicant admitted that he 
was only verb8lly informed about it and that therefore, the question of his co - 
operation or norcooperatjon with the enuiry did not arise. In our opinion, the 
enquiry in question was of an administrative nature. It did not have to be core- 
ducted Uke an enquiry or a trial in a criminal court. Therefore, a verbal commip-
nication was quite sufficient. The position that ernergus is therefore that the 
applicant made certain allegations, an enquiry was initiated on th%.1 basis of such 
allegations but the applicant did not cooperate in that enquiry. This was misconducf, 
ir.Thakore submitted that the applicant did not cooperate in the said enquiry as 
he wanted the enquiry 

1.
to be conducted by someone-else. In our Opinion, it was not 

upto him to decide who should be the Enquiry Officer. 

In the result, there is no substance in the applicajan which is therefore 
summarily dismissed. 
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